



Cocktail Contest

Featuring Jeptha Creed Distillery Original Moonshine

October 1: Recipe submission deadline

Noon EST

Email recipe/photos to: planet@louisville.edu

October 8: Finalists compete in person

1 PM EST Gheens Science Hall and Rauch Planetarium

R&D samples: Contact Tom Payne, Bar Manager and Mixologist

Jeptha Creed Distillery

502-436-3521

First Place Winner: Cocktail featured at Moonshine Mash Bash, October 19, 6 PM – 9 PM

Complimentary ticket to Moonshine Mash Bash

\$100 Cash Prize sponsored by Joyce Nethery, Master Distiller

and CEO, Jeptha Creed Distillery

Details:

All competitors must be at least 21 years of age. Cocktails must use Jeptha Creed Original Moonshine as the base spirit and no more than 4 additional ingredients (including dashes, drops, and anything that alters the flavor of the cocktail). Garnishes are not considered one of the 4 ingredients. Submissions are limited to one recipe per mixologist.

The ingredients must be expressed in fluid ounces (.5 oz, 1 oz, 2 oz, etc.), with dashes and drops being the smallest quantities. To enter, submit your recipe, including specifics of any non-Jeptha Creed liqueurs used, name of the cocktail, preparation, technique/mixing instructions along with a photograph of you, a photograph of your cocktail, cell phone number, and bar/restaurant of employment to planet@louisville.edu. The name of your cocktail may not include any copyrighted or trademarked material or any vulgar or offensive language.

A panel of judges will review the recipes and three mixologists will be invited to participate in the final, in-person judging on October 8, 1 PM, Gheens Science Hall and Rauch Planetarium (GSH&RP). Jeptha Creed Original Moonshine, ice and speciality glasswear will be provided at the live competition. Finalists must provide his/her own tools, homemade ingredients, modifiers, and specialty ice (kold draft, spheres, etc). Finalists must be prepared to make 4 full cocktails for the judges in proper glassware. Potential finalists will be notified via email of their eligibility and will have 24 hours to respond as to their availability for the live event to be held on October 8, 2018, 1 PM. (Finalists **must** be available to compete in person at the live event). Failure to adhere to these rules will result in disqualification.

Media will cover the live cocktail contest on 10/8, providing great PR for the finalists and their employers.

If you have a question, contact Paula McGuffey, Assistant Director, GSH&RP: 502-852-5855 or paula@louisville.edu.

Note: if you do not receive an email confirmation of your recipe submission within 48 hours, please call 502-852-5855.